
#350906 XRAY XT8 ALU FRONT SUSPENSION CONVERSION SET - V2
353381

SHIM 4x7.5x2 

352254	 ALU STEERING BLOCK - SWISS 7075 T6
352273	 ALU CASTER BLOCK 18° RIGHT - SWISS 7075 T6
352283	 ALU CASTER BLOCK 18° LEFT - SWISS 7075 T6
352292	 STEEL STEERING BLOCK PIVOT PIN (2)
352294	 COMPOSITE BUSHING FOR ALU CASTER BLOCK (2)
352374	 XT8 ALU STEERING PLATE - SWISS 7075 T6 (L+R)
352655	 BALL STUD 6.8MM WITH BACKSTOP L=6MM - M4 (2)
353130	 REAR UPPER INNER CAMBER LINK BALL JOINT (2)

353381	 ALU SHIM 4x7.5x2 (4)
353389	 ALU SHIM 8x10x1.2 (2)
903308	 HEX SCREW SFH M3x8  (10)
901404	 HEX SCREW SB M4x4  (10)

352292

352292

352294 352273

901404

353389

352283901404

352292

903308

352374

352294

352254

352254

352374

903308

353389

352292

353381
352655

352655

353130

353130

353381

4x7.5x2mm

INITIAL SETTING

2x



353389
SHIM 8x10x1.2 

901404
SB M4x4

940816
BB 8x16x5 

903308
SFH M3x8 

901504
SB M5x4

355292
P 3x17

Install the pivot balls with Professional 
Multi Tool (HUDY #183011)

2x

➊

➊

➌

➌

➋

Use HUDY Ball-Bearing
Grease for servicing: 

#106220 - Standard
#106221 - Extra
#106222 - Premium

L=R2x

L=R2x

L=R2x

OIL

NOTE ORIENTATION NOTE ORIENTATION

NOTE ORIENTATION

NOTE 
ORIENTATION

Universal Drive Shaft (from kit)

8x10x1.2mm

2x

Left  threadRight  thread
approx 52mm approx 52mm

Left  thread Right  thread



#350906 XRAY XT8 ALU FRONT SUSPENSION CONVERSION SET - V2
353381

SHIM 4x7.5x2 

352254	 ALU STEERING BLOCK - SWISS 7075 T6
352273	 ALU CASTER BLOCK 18° RIGHT - SWISS 7075 T6
352283	 ALU CASTER BLOCK 18° LEFT - SWISS 7075 T6
352292	 STEEL STEERING BLOCK PIVOT PIN (2)
352294	 COMPOSITE BUSHING FOR ALU CASTER BLOCK (2)
352374	 XT8 ALU STEERING PLATE - SWISS 7075 T6 (L+R)
352655	 BALL STUD 6.8MM WITH BACKSTOP L=6MM - M4 (2)
353130	 REAR UPPER INNER CAMBER LINK BALL JOINT (2)

353381	 ALU SHIM 4x7.5x2 (4)
353389	 ALU SHIM 8x10x1.2 (2)
903308	 HEX SCREW SFH M3x8  (10)
901404	 HEX SCREW SB M4x4  (10)

352292

352292

352294 352273

901404

353389

352283901404

352292

903308

352374

352294

352254

352254

352374

903308

353389

352292

353381
352655

352655

353130

353130

353381

4x7.5x2mm

INITIAL SETTING

2x



353389
SHIM 8x10x1.2 

901404
SB M4x4

940816
BB 8x16x5 

903308
SFH M3x8 

901504
SB M5x4

355292
P 3x17

Install the pivot balls with Professional 
Multi Tool (HUDY #183011)

2x

➊

➊

➌

➌

➋

Use HUDY Ball-Bearing
Grease for servicing: 

#106220 - Standard
#106221 - Extra
#106222 - Premium

L=R2x

L=R2x

L=R2x

OIL

NOTE ORIENTATION NOTE ORIENTATION

NOTE ORIENTATION

NOTE 
ORIENTATION

Universal Drive Shaft (from kit)

8x10x1.2mm

2x

Left  threadRight  thread
approx 52mm approx 52mm

Left  thread Right  thread




